

HB1057_L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB26-1057 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 3, strike "(1)(b)(II)(B), (1)(b)(II)(J),
2 (5)(a)(I)," and substitute "(5)(a)(I)", and before "(1)(i)" insert
3 "(1)(b)(II)(L) and".

4 Page 2, strike lines 7 through 22 and substitute:

5 "(L) BEGINNING JULY 1, 2028, THE DEPARTMENT SHALL NOT
6 CHARGE A FEE FOR ONE SET OF LICENSE PLATES ISSUED, UNDER
7 SUBSECTION (1)(i) OF THIS SECTION, IN LIEU OF A DISABLED VETERAN
8 LICENSE PLATE OR A UNITED STATES DISABLED WOMAN VETERAN LICENSE
9 PLATE. FOR THE ISSUANCE OR RENEWAL OF A PLATE NOT ISSUED UNDER
10 THIS SECTION, THE DEPARTMENT SHALL CHARGE THE FEES IMPOSED FOR
11 THE ISSUANCE OR RENEWAL OF A LICENSE PLATE THAT EXCEED THE FEES
12 THAT WOULD BE CHARGED FOR THE ISSUANCE OR RENEWAL OF A
13 STANDARDIZED LICENSE PLATE UNDER SECTION 42-3-203."

14 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 4.

15 Page 3, line 5, strike "AN" and substitute "BEGINNING JULY 1, 2028, AN".

16 Page 3, strike lines 7 through 15 and substitute "ONE OF THE FOLLOWING
17 LICENSE PLATES IN LIEU OF BEING ISSUED A DISABLED VETERAN LICENSE
18 PLATE UNDER SUBSECTION (5) OF THIS SECTION OR A UNITED STATES
19 DISABLED WOMAN VETERAN LICENSE PLATE UNDER SUBSECTION (32) OF
20 THIS SECTION IF THE INDIVIDUAL MEETS THE QUALIFICATIONS DESCRIBED
21 IN THIS SECTION FOR THE LISTED LICENSE PLATE:

22 (I) A STANDARDIZED LICENSE PLATE ISSUED UNDER SECTION
23 42-3-203;

24 (II) A UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE
25 ISSUED UNDER SUBSECTION (8) OF THIS SECTION;

26 (III) A UNITED STATES ARMY SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE ISSUED
27 UNDER SUBSECTION (12) OF THIS SECTION;

28 (IV) A UNITED STATES NAVY SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE ISSUED
29 UNDER SUBSECTION (13) OF THIS SECTION;

30 (V) A UNITED STATES COAST GUARD SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE
31 ISSUED UNDER SUBSECTION (16) OF THIS SECTION;

32 (VI) A UNITED STATES AIR FORCE SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE ISSUED
33 UNDER SUBSECTION (17) OF THIS SECTION; OR

34 (VII) A UNITED STATES SPACE FORCE LICENSE PLATE ISSUED
35 UNDER SUBSECTION (33) OF THIS SECTION."

** ** ** ** **